
Open Vowels 
(The vowels say their names.) 

 

a* 

be 

he 

me 

she 

the 

we 

I 

hi 

go  

Ho Ho 

no 

so 

flu 

Closed Vowels 
(The vowels make their short sounds.) 

 

am 

bet 

hem 

met 

shed 

them 

wet 

it 

him 

got  

hop 

nod 

sob 

flub 



Rule Breakers: 
do, to, who 

 

Open Vowels with a y 
(The y sounds like /I/.) 

by 

cry 

dry 

fly 

fry 

my 

pry 

shy 

sky 

spy 

sly 

try 
 

 
*When a really short word (other than the word a) ends with an a, the a usually makes the short o sound.  

e.g. ha, la, ma, pa, ta da 
 
 

 


